Piston Accumulators with
crimped end cap design
275 bar & 350 bar
CADE –
Cylinder and Accumulator Division Europe
Made in Europe - serving all markets and industries
Parker CADE France
Colombes

ACP - Crimped Piston Accumulators 260 bar - 275 bar with Schrader style gas valve (code A).
Standard version (carbon steel shell / seal NBR) compatible with mineral oils.
Crimped Piston Accumulators up to 275 bar, Ø 40 - 150 mm
Part number  ø
Bore
Effective
Gas Volume
(L) max.
Max. Working
Pressure (bar) Weight (Kg) A B ø C
 Ø D
(BSPP)
Female
ACP04EA002R2KRA 40 0.02 260 0.50 101.6 25.3 44.10 G3/8
ACP04EA008R2KRA 40 0.08 260 0.70 153.9 25.3 44.10 G3/8
ACP04EA016R2KRA 40 0.16 260 0.90 224.2 25.3 44.10 G3/8
ACP04EA032R2KRA 40 0.32 260 1.30 364.3 25.3 44.10 G3/8
ACP05EA008E2KRB 50 0.08 275 1.50 138.7 25.3 60.33 G1/2
ACP05EA016E2KRB 50 0.16 275 1.80 177.2 25.3 60.33 G1/2
ACP05EA032E2KRC 50 0.32 275 2.20 254.2 25.3 60.33 G3/4
ACP05EA032E2KRB 50 0.32 275 2.20 254.2 25.3 60.33 G1/2
ACP05EA050E2KRB 50 0.50 275 2.80 340.8 25.3 60.33 G1/2
ACP05EA050E2KRC 50 0.50 275 2.80 340.8 25.3 60.33 G3/4
ACP05EA075E2KRB 50 0.75 275 3.50 461.2 25.3 60.33 G1/2
ACP05EA075E2KRC 50 0.75 275 3.50 461.2 25.3 60.33 G3/4
ACP05EA100E2KRB 50 0.95 275 4.10 557.7 25.3 60.33 G1/2
ACP05EA100E2KRC 50 0.95 275 4.10 557.7 25.3 60.33 G3/4
ACP05EA150E2KRB 50 1.50 275 5.70 822.1 25.3 60.33 G1/2
ACP05EA150E2KRC 50 1.50 275 5.70 822.1 25.3 60.33 G3/4
ACP05EA200E2KRB 50 2.00 275 7.20 1062.5 25.3 60.33 G1/2
ACP05EA200E2KRC 50 2.00 275 7.20 1062.5 25.3 60.33 G3/4
ACP08EA032E2KRB 80 0.32 275 4.88 195.9 25.3 90.40 G1/2
ACP08EA032E2KRC 80 0.32 275  4.88 195.9 25.3 90.40 G3/4
ACP08EA050E2KRB 80 0.50 275 5.46 235.4 25.3 90.40 G1/2
ACP08EA050E2KRC 80 0.50 275 5.46 235.4 25.3 90.40 G3/4
ACP08EA075E2KRB 80 0.75 275 6.26 290.3 25.3 90.40 G1/2
ACP08EA075E2KRC 80 0.75 275 6.26 290.3 25.3 90.40 G3/4
ACP08EA100E2KRB 80 0.95 275 6.90 334.0 25.3 90.40 G1/2
ACP08EA100E2KRC 80 0.95 275 6.90 334.0 25.3 90.40 G3/4
ACP08EA150E2KRB 80 1.50 275 8.65 454.7 25.3 90.40 G1/2
ACP08EA150E2KRC 80 1.50 275 8.65 454.7 25.3 90.40 G3/4
ACP08EA200E2KRB 80 2.00 275 10.25 564.5 25.3 90.40 G1/2
ACP08EA200E2KRC 80 2.00 275 10.25 564.5 25.3 90.40 G3/4
ACP08EA300E2KRB 80 3.00 275 13.45 783.9 25.3 90.40 G1/2
ACP08EA300E2KRC 80 3.00 275 13.45 783.9 25.3 90.40 G3/4
ACP08EA300E2KRD 80 3.00 275 13.45 783.9 25.3 90.40 G1
ACP08EA400E2KRC 80 4.00 275 16.65 1003.5 25.3 90.40 G3/4
ACP08EA400E2KRD 80 4.00 275 16.65 1003.5 25.3 90.40 G1
ACP08EA500E2KRC 80 5.00 275 19.85 1222.9 25.3 90.40 G3/4
13 Parker Hannifin
Cylinder and Accumulator
Division Europe
Catalogue MSG911-2322/UK Piston Accumulators with crimped end cap design
275 bar & 350 bar
Part number  øBo-
re
Effective
Gas Volume
(L) max.
Max. Working
Pressure (bar) Weight (Kg) A B ø C
 Ø D
(BSPP)
Female
ACP08EA600E2KRC 80 6.00 275 23.20 1442.5 25.3 90.40 G3/4
ACP10EA200E2KRC 100 2.00 275 14.72 391.4 25.3 120.80 G3/4
ACP10EA200E2KRD 100 2.00 275 14.72 391.4 25.3 120.80 G1
ACP10EA300E2KRC 100 3.00 275 17.80 512.9 25.3 120.80 G3/4
ACP10EA300E2KRD 100 3.00 275 17.80 512.9 25.3 120.80 G1
ACP10EA400E2KRC 100 4.00 275 20.88 634.5 25.3 120.80 G3/4
ACP10EA400E2KRD 100 4.00 275 20.88 634.5 25.3 120.80 G1
ACP10EA500E2KRD 100 5.00 275 24.00 755.6 25.3 120.80 G1
ACP10EA600E2KRD 100 6.00 275 27.04 877.7 25.3 120.80 G1
ACP10EA800E2KRD 100 8.00 275 33.20 1120.7 25.3 120.80 G1
ACP10EA1000E2KRD 100 10.00 275 39.36 1363.9 25.3 120.80 G1
ACP10EA1200E2KRD 100 12.00 275 45.52 1607.0 25.3 120.80 G1
ACP15EA300E2KRD 150 3.00 275 33.36 370.7 28.6 174.63 G1
ACP15EA400E2KRD 150 4.00 275 37.21 429.7 28.6 174.63 G1
ACP15EA600E2KRD 150 6.00 275 43.70 547.8 28.6 174.63 G1
ACP15EA800E2KRD 150 8.00 275 50.20 665.8 28.6 174.63 G1
ACP15EA1000E2KRD 150 10.00 275 56.70 783.9 28.6 174.63 G1
ACP15EA1200E2KRD 150 12.00 275 63.19 902.0 28.6 174.63 G1
ACP15EA2000E2KRD 150 20.00 275 89.18 1374.2 28.6 174.63 G1
C D
B
A
14 Parker Hannifin
Cylinder  and Accumulator
Division Europe
Catalogue MSG911-2322/UK Piston Accumulators with crimped end cap design
275 bar & 350 bar
HCP - Crimped Piston Accumulators 350 bar with Schrader style gas valve (code A).
Standard version (carbon steel shell / seal NBR) compatible with mineral oils.
Crimped Piston Accumulators up to 350 bar, Ø 50 - 150 mm
Part number  ø Bore
Effective
Gas Volume
(L) max.
Max. Working
Pressure (bar) Weight (Kg) A B ø C
 Ø D
(BSPP)
Female
HCP05EA016H2KRC 50 0.16 350 1.80 177.2 25.4 60.33 G3/4
HCP05EA032H2KRC 50 0.32 350 2.20 254.2 25.4 60.33 G3/4
HCP05EA050H2KRC 50 0.50 350 2.80 340.8 25.4 60.33 G3/4
HCP05EA075H2KRB 50 0.75 350 3.50 461.2 25.4 60.33 G1/2
HCP05EA075H2KRC 50 0.75 350 3.50 461.2 25.4 60.33 G3/4
HCP05EA100H2KRC 50 1.00 350 4.10 557.7 25.4 60.33 G3/4
HCP08EA050H2KRC 80 0.50 350 5.46 235.4 25.3 90.40 G3/4
HCP08EA075H2KRB 80 0.75 350 6.26 290.3 25.3 90.40 G1/2
HCP08EA075H2KRC 80 0.75 350 6.26 290.3 25.3 90.40 G3/4
HCP08EA100H2KRB 80 0.95 350 6.90 334.0 25.3 90.40 G1/2
HCP08EA100H2KRC 80 0.95 350 6.90 334.0 25.3 90.40 G3/4
HCP08EA150H2KRB 80 1.50 350 8.65 454.7 25.3 90.40 G1/2
HCP08EA150H2KRC 80 1.50 350 8.65 454.7 25.3 90.40 G3/4
HCP08EA200H2KRC 80 2.00 350 10.25 564.5 25.3 90.40 G3/4
HCP08EA200H2KRD 80 2.00 350 10.25 564.5 25.3 90.40 G1
HCP08EA300H2KRC 80 3.00 350 13.45 783.9 25.3 90.40 G3/4
HCP08EA300H2KRD 80 3.00 350 13.45 783.9 25.3 90.40 G1
HCP08EA400H2KRC 80 4.00 350 16.65 1003.5 25.3 90.40 G3/4
HCP08EA400H2KRD 80 4.00 350 16.65 1003.5 25.3 90.40 G1
HCP08EA500H2KRC 80 5.00 350 19.85 1222.9 25.3 90.40 G3/4
HCP08EA500H2KRD 80 5.00 350 19.85 1222.9 25.3 90.40 G1
HCP08EA800H2KRD 80 8.00 350 29.44 1881.2 25.3 90.40 G1
HCP10EA075H2KRB 100 0.75 350 10.87 239.5 25.3 120.80 G1/2
HCP10EA075H2KRD 100 0.75 350 10.87 239.5 25.3 120.80 G1
HCP10EA100H2KRB 100 0.95 350 11.49 263.8 25.3 120.80 G1/2
HCP10EA100H2KRD 100 0.95 350 11.49 263.8 25.3 120.80 G1
HCP10EA150H2KRB 100 1.50 350 13.18 330.6 25.3 120.80 G1/2
HCP10EA150H2KRD 100 1.50 350 13.18 330.6 25.3 120.80 G1
HCP10EA200H2KRC 100 2.00 350 14.80 391.4 25.3 120.80 G3/4
HCP10EA200H2KRD 100 2.00 350 14.80 391.4 25.3 120.80 G1
HCP10EA300H2KRC 100 3.00 350 17.80 512.9 25.3 120.80 G3/4
HCP10EA300H2KRD 100 3.00 350 17.80 512.9 25.3 120.80 G1
HCP10EA400H2KRC 100 4.00 350 20.88 634.5 25.3 120.80 G3/4
HCP10EA400H2KRD 100 4.00 350 20.88 634.5 25.3 120.80 G1
HCP10EA500H2KRD 100 5.00 350 23.95 755.6 25.3 120.80 G1
HCP10EA600H2KRD 100 6.00 350 27.04 877.7 25.3 120.80 G1
15 Parker Hannifin
Cylinder and Accumulator
Division Europe
Catalogue MSG911-2322/UK Piston Accumulators with crimped end cap design
275 bar & 350 bar
Part number  ø Bore
Effective
Gas Volume
(L) max.
Max. Working
Pressure (bar) Weight (Kg) A B ø C
 Ø D
(BSPP)
Female
HCP10EA800H2KRD 100 8.00 350 33.20 1120.7 25.3 120.80 G1
HCP10EA1000H2KRD 100 10.00 350 39.36 1363.9 25.3 120.80 G1
HCP15EA300H2KRD 150 3.00 350 34.00 370.7 28.6 174.63 G1
HCP15EA400H2KRD 150 4.00 350 37.21 429.7 28.6 174.63 G1
HCP15EA500H2KRD 150 5.00 350 40.45 488.7 28.6 174.63 G1
HCP15EA600H2KRD 150 6.00 350 43.70 547.8 28.6 174.63 G1
HCP15EA800H2KRD 150 8.00 350 50.20 665.8 28.6 174.63 G1
HCP15EA1000H2KRD 150 10.00 350 56.70 783.9 28.6 174.63 G1
HCP15EA1200H2KRD 150 12.00 350 63.19 902.0 28.6 174.63 G1
HCP15EA1400H2KRD 150 14.00 350 69.69 1020.0 28.6 174.63 G1
HCP15EA2000H2KRD 150 20.00 350 89.18 1374.2 28.6 174.63 G1
C D
B
A
16 Parker Hannifin

1400 14.00
2000 20.00
How to order Crimped Piston Accumulators 260 bar - 350 bar
AC
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
P 04 E A 008 R 2 K RA /010
01 Series AC (260 bar, 275 bar) HC (350 bar)
02 Type P = Piston,
G = Gas Bottle
03 Bore Size
04 = 40 mm (ACP only),
05 = 50 mm,
08 = 80 mm,
10 = 100 mm,
15 = 150 mm
04 Approval Type E = PED 2014/68/EU,
A = No Approval
05 Valve Options
A = Gas Valve, standard
D = Steel Plug, sealed unit
H = Gas Valve, M28 x 1.5
M = Gas Valve, MS 28889-2 (Military)
(if no gas valve is required, please leave blank)
06 Gas Volume (L) please see table A
07 Max. Working Pressure
R = 260 bar (40 mm bore only), metallic parts -20/150°C
S = 260 bar (40 mm bore only), metallic parts -40/150°C
E = 275 bar (50, 80, 100, 150 bore), metallic parts -20/150°C
F = 275 bar (50, 80, 100, 150 bore), metallic parts -40/150°C
H = 350 bar (50, 80, 100, 150 bore), metallic parts -20/150°C
I = 350 bar  (50, 80, 100, 150 bore), metallic parts -40/150°C
08 Port
1 = SAE Port
2 = BSPP (G) Port
3 = Special
4 = Metric Port
09
Sealing System
(see p. 11 for
temperature range)
K = Nitrile Standard
H = Hydrogenated nitrile extended temperature range
Q = Nitrile low temperature
X = Low friction T-Seal
Special on request
10 Fluid Port please see table B
11 Pre-Charge (example) 010 = 10 bar
020 = 20 bar ........
Your local authorized Parker distributor
Europe, Middle East,
Africa
AE – United Arab Emirates,
Dubai
Tel:  +971 4 8127100
AT – Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel:  +43 (0)2622 23501-0
AT – Eastern Europe, Wiener
Neustadt
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900
AZ – Azerbaijan, Baku
Tel: +994 50 2233 458
BE/LU – Belgium, Nivelles
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900
BG – Bulgaria, Sofia
Tel: +359 2 980 1344
BY – Belarus, Minsk
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00